Award #: 27199 FOP: 617152 330000 7000 Award type: Bursary

Allison Filmon Carvey Bursary in Education

In memory of Allison Filmon Carvey, B.Ed./1986, family and friends have established an endowment fund at the University of Manitoba. The purpose of the fund is to support undergraduate students pursuing studies in the Faculty of Education. Beginning in 2018-2019, the available annual interest from the fund will be used to offer one bursary to a student who:

- (1) is enrolled full-time (minimum 60% course load) in a Bachelor of Education degree program (e.g., After-Degree Bachelor of Education program) in the Faculty of Education, and in any year of the program, with focus in early years education (e.g., early years stream or its equivalent);
- (2) has a minimum degree grade point average of 3.0, or has met admission requirements for the Bachelor of Education degree program (e.g., After-Degree Bachelor of Education program) in the Faculty of Education;
- (3) has demonstrated financial need on the standard University of Manitoba bursary application form.

The Dean of the Faculty of Education (or designate) will name the selection committee for this award.

This agreement may be amended by the mutual consent of the donor (or designate) and the University of Manitoba. All such amendments shall be in writing. In the absence of the donor (or designate), and providing all reasonable efforts have been made to consult, the Board of Governors of the University of Manitoba has the right to modify the terms of this award if, because of changed conditions, it becomes necessary to do so. Such modification shall conform as closely as possible to the expressed intention of the donor in establishing the award.

Established: Senate, June 20, 2018